## FOI 515/2024 Response

## Request

- 1. How many people are currently on the waiting list to be referred to a specialist menopause clinic?
- 2. What is the average wait time for these people to be referred to a specialist menopause clinic?
- 3. How many patients did you refer to a specialist menopause clinic in:
  - a. 2023
  - b. 2022
  - c. 2021
  - d. 2020
- 4. What was the average waiting time for patients to be referred to a specialist menopause clinic in:

## Response

Please note that Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust explicitly provide mental health services and do not provide physical healthcare like an Acute Trust.

Your request for information is therefore not applicable to the Trust.